

æ

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in WP No.5039/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIVAKAR S.V. ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SHIVALINGAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Pani Raj, Adv. for
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.
In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|