

P  
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9564/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2013 in WP No.5039/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIVAKAR S.V. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. SHIVALINGAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and bringing on record additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Phani Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Sanath Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantha Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv  
Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Tanzing Tshering, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mrs. Sudha Gupta, advocate  
for the petitioners, praying for time on the ground of personal  
difficulty of the arguing counsel.

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|